COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to BROOKDALE SENIOR LIVING COMMUNITIES, INC

To operate_ WYNWOOD OF NORTHANI;P']

oo LEGALENTITY,,

TON-MANOR

Located at _65 RICHBORO-NEWTOWN RO DR HBORO PA 18954

ADDRESS QESATELLITE Si'%’Ew

ADDRESS OF SATE

ADDRESSOF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care I-_I_OmeS/

The fotal number of persons Wthh may be ¢
or the maximum capacity perm:’fted by:the Ce

Restrictions: Secure Dementia

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

ind:Regulations

No: 127140

ISSUi NG OFFICER

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

DIRECTOR

PWE28 - 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

FAX: (717) 783-5662
JUL 2 3 2012

Mr. John P. Rijos, Co-President
Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.
Wynwood of Northampton Manor

65 Richboro-Newtown Road

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954

Dear Mr. Rijos:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
June 11, 2012 and June 12, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the

dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
ficense is enclosed.

Sincerely,

o

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 66 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Hante: WYNWOOD OF NORTHAMPTON MANOR

Lisonse Numhes 127140 .

Adiress: 86 RICHBORG NEWTOWRN ROAD, RICHBORQ, PA 18954 Gounty: Bugks
Admintatator: K Cahill Ragton; SOUTHEAST
Lagat Enllly Hame: BROOKDALE SEMIOR LIVING COMMUNITIES: IMC
Logol Enlity Addross: 65 RICHBORO-NEWTON ROAD, RICHBORG, PA 169064
Garilfloate(s) of Casupanoy
G-2LpP
04{23/1993
Dopt, of Labor aixl Indusiry
Stafilng Hotirs . .
Rosidont support: 0 Yolal Dally Stofl: 90 Waking Slaff: 68
Fype of apecfion: Full BHA Doakot Huribar Nelfoo: Unannounced

Reason{s) for Inapgoilonis)
Ranewal, Complaln

an-Site Inspections Dules and Deparlmont Reproséntalives On-Slte
06/1172012: McHele, Chrlstine; OPake, Hope
0B142/2012: McHale, Chdstine; OPake, Hopo

Off-Slte inspootion Dates and mspeators, If Appllcahle

Othor Dotalis
Parlial or Full Telggerat fandom ndioaters:
Rosident Demagfaphic Dala aa of Inapeciion Dates
Llagnsed Capacity: 120 Number of Rasidents who:

Number of Resldenls Jerved: 62
Sesurod Dementla Care Unit i Home: &3

Aront Basemenl Lovel

Sasured Demantla Unlt Capacity, if Applisahifo; 23




Page 2 of 7

Viofation Report: 12734 - 08/1 112012 - McHale, Ghilsline
PGH Nama: WYHWOOD QF NORTHAMPTON HANOCR

1, REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2060

2600.17 - Resldent records shall be sonfidentlal, and, excapl In smergencies, may nol be accessible to anyona olher fhan the
resfdont, the resident’s doslgnated person if any, staff persons for the purpose of providing seivicas to te rasident, agenls of the
Daparimant and the long-lan care onbudsman withoul ihe widllen consent of the realant, an Individuat helding the resident's
povier of allorney for heallh care or houllh care proxy of & residenl's desighated person, or If a courl orders disclosure.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIGLATION _
On 46-08.12, Medicatlon Adnilntalialfon Records ware uniceked and accassibie In the Hurses' Medlcailen Slatlcn I the Yan Sant
neighhorhoad. .

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) {Mfach pagss as necessary. Remember tiat yau wst sign ond dnte any altached pages.)
lclude steps to corect ihe violalion dascribed ebove end slaps o prevant a shnilar ‘iofaltan from cecuring again, If slaps canol be compleled
Immedialefy, eludo dales by which the stéps vill be capiplelod. .

Lock on cabinet was replaced at thne of Inspection, Remaining cabinet locks
were inspected and found to be operational, Checkirig the function of the
cabinet locks, was added to the curvently utilized management rounds
checklist {attached) and will he monitored by managers assighed, daily

to verlfy ongolng compliance, hegining June 21, 2012, §
The adminivaly wild et trawmuig o Fhe lapotu <o
o€ CM‘C\OL&A/WL“‘L“&U dileet cme SSARE Gn '1((, (h, :

Rapeat Violallon: No Date(s) of Provious Violallon{sh

Slgnatitre of Lagal Enllly Representalive (4. . /7 " ‘ ~
{Regulrad on BVERY Page} oy Codle D Evecudive. Lrecdor

Printod Name and Tis of Legal Endlty Representallvg, .

(Rotilrad on EVERY Page) V]l M E‘kh[ /] Lﬁ\_) Date (s / % // Y

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The ahove plan of ¢orreation is approvad as of lﬁé&*—‘ Vaficallon of Leget Enilty Represantalive Signalure 2( P2 ‘ {2
(BT

[T sy fnplamented
[E: " Partlalty Implemented - Adequate Prograss

Tha sbove plan of cotrection was spproved by ‘@M D Parlfally inaplementad - Inadequate Progress
. st
als) (1 Notimpiemented




Page 3 of 7

Violaflon Reporl: 12714 - 061 172012+ McHaia, Chitaline
PCH Name: AYNWOOD OF NORTHAMPTOMN MANOR
{. REGULATION 86 Pa.Cods §2860

260091 « Telephiene numbers for lhe nsarest hoapilal, polles deparimenl, fre deparlinent, ambulance, pofson conlrel, local
smergancy managament and personal care home complainf holline shalt be postad on of by sach tefephons with an outsids iine.

2. DESGRIPTION OF YIOLATION
-The telephenas on rocms 229, 242 and the Cabin Run Murses’ slatlon do not have emerganey numbars posted nearby.

The telephons In Reom 134 has a tabai for amergency serdis numbars, bul they are fadad and [lagibla,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG} (Atlach pages s necessary, Remamber that you mnst sigd and dute any altuched paigds,)
frcuds steps lo corrgol ha violailon doscrhad above end steps to provent & shmitar vielatlon front cacuming agany, I steps cennal ho complaled
irpmadlalely, ielude dales by velich the slaps vl he comploled.

Tha phone tags were replaced at the time of inspaction, To maintaln ongoing
compliance, the Malntenance Director, or designee, will check phones during
monthly preventative maintenance checks to verliy tags are present and legibie

on phones, beglnninglwith July 2012 ¢hecks.

Repaeal Violation: Mo Datafa} of Previous Viotatlon(s):

Signaturs of Logal Entity Representalive (1~ i - . _
(Raqulred on EVERY Pags) (hlm Cabat WS Cveewhive Diceedor

Printed Nante fmd Titke of Lagal Entlty Represaitative ) N, D .
{Rodulred on BYERY Pasiel Him Q;Jq i N 0 / 20 / [
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS8 LINE!

Tha above plan of correclion fs approved as of :LB?IS]LLM Varficalion of Legat Enilly Rapressntalive Slgnature | [ 2 ! (2
{Bte)

[ Fully tmplementad

@ (] Partialty implomentad - Adeguats Prograss
[] rarlialy lmplamonted - inadoquale Prograss
[ Mot mptamented

The ahove plan of coraction was approved by
{inilfals)




Page dof ¥

Vialatfon Reporl; 12714 - C6/79/2012 - McHale, Chilsling
PCH Namat WYNWOOD OF NORTHAMPTON MANOR

4, REGULATION 86 Pa.Code §2600

2600, 132(c) - A verillen flre difll record must include the dats, Hine, the amount of thme {L foak for avacuation, the exll routs used, the
aumber of restdants i the hone at (he ims of the drll, the number of residents evacualed, he nunber of stafl parsons
partleipaling, problems encountered and whether i fire alanm or amoke deleclor Was oparative,

2. DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION
SThe fire dilll record for the dilll conduciad on 4-7-12 does not Include the gvacualian lime,

“Tho Gire dilll records for e drills condusted en 1712 and 822412 do nol includs the oxif roules usad,

-A supervlead fire diill conducted on 4.13-12 s net ncludag Iy the five dril 8001ds,

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (PQG) (Atlach pages ascessary, Remember thal you mus! sign and dofe any aftached pagss.)
Inchide sleps lo comect ihe volation deseriied dbove and ateps lo praven! a siiiter viclallon fron eoetrng agaln, If steps canmol be comploled
medlalely, Include dates by vhilch the steps vl be complated.

Fire Drill records will he completed at the time of fire drill, Exacutive Director

wilt review fire driil fog, monthly to verify Information Is complete, heaginnlng

immediately,

Tt ddmenstvate’ wbl w()d.ﬂ?b e Qe il logs .
nokd aboe to feflat He wbm#eol. elemppks ot HS
g ulashin by T 3l ‘ | ,

T admanishvastey met Wikh %mwnwnmu:rblu%r’
on bo[21|12 do dideuss Yo importam et oF 134::1&1(,144%% all
w‘buf’md Uenumds on e Mart%h:“@tn drvitl reods.

G®

Repoat Yiolatlon: No Datofs) of Previous Violatfon{s)

SlJnatlirea Lega[ Endity Roprogentativo VA . .
Requlzod o EVERY Page) &um Collt b Eveendive LYrector

Printed Nams and This of Legal Enilty Represeniative A )
{Raquired on EVERY Pago) K‘ ) ( EL!,\; I {p,\] Dale {o /;,J,:). / 1)

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Tho ahove plan of correctlon Is approved as of 1&%—/{—(% Verilealon of Legal Entlly Representativa Slgnature 2.
’ ) {bate

[} Fully mplemented

- 34 Parially implomanted - Adequals Pregross
The above plan of ¢orregllon was approved by _S__ﬂ [T] Patielly mptementod - Inadsquate Progress
. fAlllals)

{71 Not mplemented




Page 5ol 7

Violalfon Reporl 12714 - 06/1 172012 - MeHale, Chidsilng
POH Name: WYNWCOD QF NORTHAMPTOM MANOR

4, REGULATYION 66 Pa.Gods §2800

2600.1'8?(0) - if o roeldent rofuses to lake a presadbad medicallon, he tafusal shall be documanied tn the residant’s record and on
the medlcation record, The refusal shall be reporled to the presciiber wWilhin 24 hotirs, unless oiharwiae instructed by the prescrber.
Subsaquant safusais lo take a prasaribad medicalion shali be reported as roquired by the prescriber,

2. DESCRIPTION OF YIOLATION
O B~7+12, Resident #1 refused lo lake a scheduled dose of Miralax at 9PM. The homa did nol report the refusat lo the resident's
dector as fequired.

.0n 8-15-12 and 5.16.12, Resldent 52 refused to take all prescribad madicatlons at 9AM and 1PH, The hans did nof report thess
refusals lo lhe resident's dostor as requiced. )

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POT) (Mlach pages as necessary, Remember ihat you sust slgn and date any atisched pnges.)

Inolrde stops to correst o viokation descifbed ahova and slgps to prevenl a siniifar violaifon fivi eceurng agaln, i slops ¢annal by compleled
Immadiately, nctude dates by which the staps vl be comiptelad,

Beginning July 1, 2012, Health and Wellness Director, or deslgnee, will ahtaln
a standing order on ail residents that will state Ht is acceptabie to report to

physician after three refusals unless otherwise specifled hy physician,

The admonistvator onduded L Wanig on 1esdants vl
of MALhEnS and how o KpiE b refusals o die. restdutls
physicdin on b[24f1> |

e \ut e pesidintle nebuel.
Reswdant, ST IR B ¥ p\mﬁc,rzmr Wore hohaed of G0
Repeat Violatton: Mo Datels) of Provious Vielatlen{s)
Slgnature of Lagal Entily Repreaantaﬂ:::a L2 A - :
{Roqulred on BVERY Paga) vy CCU&»(/( by Fxecoclive Dnechy
Pyinted Name and Tille of Legal Entity Represontatlve Dat
[Ratiulred on EVERY Pags) K (ol )] W & {g,/Q,g_ {2y

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Tha above plan of correciion is approved as of lgllk Verifisalon of Lagal Enllly Representative Slgnalure “7 f2-{ {&—
ate) Dala]
[ #ully toplemented .

T} partalty implenanied - Adequate Progress

Tho abova plan of correcllon was approvad by ( g EQ D Parllolly implamented - Inadaquale Progress
: ' Fats)

(7] Notimplemented

<




Page 6 of 7

Violalion Reper: 12714 - 067112012 - MeHals, Chrisline
PCH Nains: WYNWOOD OF NORTHAMPTON MANOR

1, REGULATION 56 Pa.Cddo §2600
2600.187(d) - The hama shall follovs the diracliens of he preseribey,

2 DESPR?P’NON OF VIOLATION ]
Rastdent #3 has an order for Aaplrin §1mg, chewable., Asplin 81mg, safely coaled, s belng adminisiered,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Atlach pages a5 necessary, Remember that you must slgn and date ony altached pages)
Includo steps fo cemact the vivlaiton descrled above and $lapd lo pravent a'simiter viviatlon from occurdng agaln. If sleps ¢onnet by complaled
iminevlately, clude dalas by \wiich the steps vt bo complaled,

Physlclan order was corrected at the time of inspection, To maintaln ongoing
compliance, medication carts and medication records will be audlied weelkily
by Medlcation Technlclan, and then reviewad by Health and Wellness Divector,

beginning immediateiy,

The adniniéhadn CmdugieL dumig on Ve Lnpavtiness
0F sdmunlikenin Yie Sonech foom of padsiashion 1 HE
tegtdimks On {alzvin..

TResvlock #iz's  beducwshn €L few ~chowalsle Was obﬁer

G he esillonk @S presenbed -

Ropest Yiolallon: Yes Datofs) of Provicus Viefatfonfs)t |  06/11/2019

Slguatire of Legail Enlily Reprasentative et : -
{Requlrod on BVERY Pago) (L}({)U?"} Gﬁuéf’ (a) Executive \/ ,}'{“é(‘: e

Pyime:! Nﬂg:& Eanéi I;;\i(ue ofal.ega! Entlty Representative } /}w\ ({( l]} H { N bate 6/ /&Q
DEPARTMENT USE OMLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above plan of correclion Is approved as of '%' o) -~ | Verification of Legal Enlily Reprasenlalive Signature 2.
[] Fully tmplemented - el
{g Parlialiy Implemented - Adanquate Progross
The above plan of cortecllon was approved Wy ,_@__ ]:} Partielly Implemented - Inadequale Progress
et {7] Notlmplemented




Page 7 of 7

Violatlon Report: 12714 - 6671172012 - McHals, Ghrisiie
PCH Namo: WYNWOOD OF NORTHAMPTOM MAMOR

1. REQULATION 84 Pa.Codo §2600

2800.233() - If key-focking devicss, elogironto cards syslems or othor devices lhat prevent Immediale egress are used lo foek and
untock exfls, dirgollons for thelr opeatlon shall be consplevously posied near the device,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The directions for oporaling lhe home's facking machanism are not conspicttousiy posted near lhe byo courtyard gatos,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Atlach pages os neeessery, Remember that you must sian and date mvy atlached pages.)

Igtiude sleps ty carreet tha viefaiion descithed shove end siops lo provent a sfmh’or 'doraﬂon front gcevaing egem If sfeps nannal ba comploled
intmadlaloty, inelude dafes by whleh the steps will ko comploled,

The code was re-posted at the tine of Inspection. Checking the posting of the codes
was added to the dally management checklist { sttached), to malntain ongolng

compliance, heginning June 22, 2012

Repeat Yiolallon: Yas Date(s) of Previous Viclallon{s): | 05711720114

Stgnaiure of Lagal Enlity Repraesaniniive ) . . . ,
{Required on EVERY Page) (L@U)? [G{J{Léﬂ @h-) /: Yer (-C/' /v \/ )f e f.'/it’){”

Printed Name and Titfe of Legal Eaiity Representaﬂv

{Requirad on EVERY Pago)} 'ﬁf)’) C{{/ﬂ// &f/ onte b 'Q"Q/ -

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY -~ HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of coreaclion is approvsd as of 7 (‘3}" e)"“ Varifteaiton of Legal Enlity Represantaiive 31gnature"} Z%! 2
V{04

Fully Implemanied

@ [:] Paritally implamaented - Adequate Progress

[} Ppavally Implementad - Inadaguate Progress
[ Motimptomonted

The ahovs plan of correclion was approved by
{inlials)






